
Middle Tennessee (18-4, 7-1) -vs- Southern Miss (16-5, 5-3)
02/05/14 at Hattiesburg, Miss. (Reed Green Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Middle Tennessee 56

Southern Miss 68

Date: 02/05/14
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 1,258
Site: Hattiesburg, Miss. (Reed Green Coliseum)
Referees: R-Eric Baker; U1-Marlin Ramsy; U2-Marc Merritt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Tennessee 29 27 56
Southern Miss 27 41 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROWE, Ebony * 40 8-14 0-1 6-11 5-8 13 3 4 1 1 0 22
52 LEONARD, Laken * 35 4-11 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 2 0 1 11
42 STEWART, KeKe * 34 2-11 2-9 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
34 JONES, Olivia * 37 2-9 1-6 0-2 4-6 10 1 1 2 0 2 5
05 CASON, Shanice * 31 1-4 1-3 1-4 1-4 5 3 6 1 0 0 4
23 MARCH, Lauren 3 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 BRINKLEY, Janay 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3
32 WARDEN, Caroline 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 1
24 DOW, China 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 PORTER, TiAnna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
03 PETTY, Ty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JOHNSON, Janiece 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 5-23 11-23 16-24 40 22 14 14 2 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 3-15   20.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-11   45.45 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 5-23   21.7 % 11-23   47.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay * 23 5-15 0-0 6-8 3-9 12 4 1 1 0 2 16
11 MARTIN, Voche' * 24 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 0 12
01 FAULKNER, Jamierra * 39 3-15 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 11 3 1 0 8
12 DINKINS, Brittanny * 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 1 4
25 NIX, Markia * 30 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 3
04 JONES, Tamara 27 5-10 1-3 4-8 3-6 9 3 4 1 2 1 15
20 JORDAN, Kierra 18 5-9 0-0 0-1 6-0 6 3 0 2 0 0 10
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 COTTON, Lashyra 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 1-6 13-22 20-29 49 20 18 11 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 0-1   0.00 % 13-22   59.09 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 1-6   16.7 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
01:33



1st Half Box Score
Middle Tennessee 29

Southern Miss 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROWE, Ebony 20 3-4 0-1 4-8 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
52 LEONARD, Laken 19 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
42 STEWART, KeKe 17 1-7 1-6 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 JONES, Olivia 20 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 5
5 CASON, Shanice 18 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 5 0 0 0 0
23 MARCH, Lauren 3 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 BRINKLEY, Janay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 WARDEN, Caroline 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 DOW, China 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 PORTER, TiAnna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 PETTY, Ty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JOHNSON, Janiece 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 3-15 6-12 7-14 21 6 8 6 0 1 29
38.5 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 14 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
11 MARTIN, Voche' 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 FAULKNER, Jamierra 19 1-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 0 1 0 2
12 DINKINS, Brittanny 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
25 NIX, Markia 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 JONES, Tamara 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 7
20 JORDAN, Kierra 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 COTTON, Lashyra 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 1-5 0-0 8-13 21 10 8 4 2 2 27
37.1 % 20.0 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Middle Tennessee 27

Southern Miss 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROWE, Ebony 20 5-10 0-0 2-3 5-5 10 3 2 0 1 0 12
52 LEONARD, Laken 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
42 STEWART, KeKe 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
34 JONES, Olivia 17 0-3 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
5 CASON, Shanice 13 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
23 MARCH, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BRINKLEY, Janay 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3
32 WARDEN, Caroline 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 1
24 DOW, China 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 PORTER, TiAnna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 PETTY, Ty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JOHNSON, Janiece 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 2-8 5-11 9-10 19 16 6 8 2 4 27
32.3 % 25.0 % 45.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 9 2-6 0-0 6-8 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 2 10
11 MARTIN, Voche' 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 FAULKNER, Jamierra 20 2-7 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 0 6
12 DINKINS, Brittanny 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 NIX, Markia 12 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 JONES, Tamara 15 2-6 0-1 4-8 2-3 5 2 4 1 1 1 8
20 JORDAN, Kierra 12 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
24 FOLSOM, Ashley 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 COTTON, Lashyra 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 0-1 13-22 12-16 28 10 10 7 1 4 41
43.8 % 0.0 % 59.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss
19:43 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,EBONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:35 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

19:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

TURNOVER  by JONES,OLIVIA 18:39
18:38 STEAL  by NIX,MARKIA

FOUL  by CASON,SHANICE 18:34
18:17 TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

STEAL  by JONES,OLIVIA 18:16
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:15 4-2 V 2

17:55 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'
MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
17:13 MISS JUMPER by NIX,MARKIA

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 17:05 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

16:35 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,LAKEN 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
16:08 MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
16:01 SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA
16:01 SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
16:01 SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE'
16:01 SUB OUT by NIX,MARKIA
15:54 FOUL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:54
15:54 SUB IN by NIX,MARKIA
15:54 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
15:51 FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY

MISS FT by ROWE,EBONY 15:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 15:51 8-6 V 2

15:42 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --

15:33 FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA
MISS FT by CASON,SHANICE 15:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CASON,SHANICE 15:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,OLIVIA 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA
15:13 MISS 3PTR by FOLSOM,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
14:52 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
14:36 FOUL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
14:36 TURNOVER  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
14:36 SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
14:36 SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 14:21
14:21 BLOCK  by JONES,TAMARA

REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KEKE --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:01
FOUL  by STEWART,KEKE 14:01

13:52 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KEKE 13:33
SUB IN by MARCH,LAUREN 13:33
SUB OUT by STEWART,KEKE 13:33

13:19 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,LAKEN --

12:57 FOUL  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA
12:33 TURNOVER  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY

SUB IN by STEWART,KEKE 12:33
SUB IN by DOW,CHINA 12:33
SUB IN by WARDEN,CAROLINE 12:33
SUB OUT by CASON,SHANICE 12:33
SUB OUT by MARCH,LAUREN 12:33
SUB OUT by LEONARD,LAKEN 12:33

12:33 SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
12:33 SUB OUT by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 12:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DINKINS,BRITTANNY

FOUL  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 11:55
11:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PETTY,TY 11:55
SUB OUT by WARDEN,CAROLINE 11:55

11:40 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

FOUL  by JONES,OLIVIA 11:24
SUB IN by LEONARD,LAKEN 11:24
SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVIA 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
11:24 SUB OUT by NIX,MARKIA
11:21 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DINKINS,BRITTANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
TURNOVER  by DOW,CHINA 11:10

11:09 STEAL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY

11:06 8-13 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
TURNOVER  by ROWE,EBONY 10:55
SUB IN by CASON,SHANICE 10:55
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVIA 10:55
SUB OUT by DOW,CHINA 10:55
SUB OUT by PETTY,TY 10:55

10:31 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,EBONY 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
09:56 MISS JUMPER by DINKINS,BRITTANNY

REBOUND DEF by CASON,SHANICE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 09:40 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

09:40 FOUL  by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 09:40 11-13 H 2

09:40 SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE'
09:40 SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA
09:40 SUB OUT by JONES,TAMARA
09:40 SUB OUT by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
09:23 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KIERRA

MISS JUMPER by CASON,SHANICE 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



09:11 FOUL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
MISS FT by ROWE,EBONY 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
09:11 SUB IN by NIX,MARKIA
09:11 SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
08:52 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 08:34
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,LAKEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN(in the paint) 08:29 13-13

08:06 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 07:43 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by ROWE,EBONY --
FOUL  by LEONARD,LAKEN 07:23

07:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:15 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA
07:12 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASON,SHANICE 06:43
06:43 BLOCK  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

-- REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
06:37 MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA
06:34 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 06:19 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by LEONARD,LAKEN --

06:00 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KEKE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVIA --

05:46 FOUL  by NIX,MARKIA
GOOD FT by LEONARD,LAKEN 05:46 19-17 V 2
GOOD FT by LEONARD,LAKEN 05:46 20-17 V 3

05:46 SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA
05:46 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA
05:29 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
04:57 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAMARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,LAKEN 04:47 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

04:36 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA(in the paint)
04:26 FOUL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 04:26 24-23 V 1
MISS FT by ROWE,EBONY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'
SUB IN by MARCH,LAUREN 04:26
SUB OUT by STEWART,KEKE 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA
04:26 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
04:11 24-25 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
TURNOVER  by LEONARD,LAKEN 03:42

03:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TAMARA

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARCH,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:25 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

03:11 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by MARCH,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:54 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by ROWE,EBONY --

02:33 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LASHYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMARA

02:23 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'
REBOUND DEF by CASON,SHANICE --
MISS 3PTR by MARCH,LAUREN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'
FOUL  by CASON,SHANICE 01:57

01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STEWART,KEKE 01:57
SUB OUT by MARCH,LAUREN 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA
01:57 SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE'
01:45 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA
01:42 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,LASHYRA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA
01:01 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CASON,SHANICE --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KEKE --

00:13 FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA
GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 00:13 29-27 V 2
MISS FT by ROWE,EBONY 00:13
REBOUND OFF by CASON,SHANICE --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss
19:52 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by DINKINS,BRITTANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 19:33
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,EBONY --
MISS JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'
19:21 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

STEAL  by LEONARD,LAKEN 19:20
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN 19:07
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,LAKEN --
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN 19:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN(in the paint) 19:00 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,OLIVIA --

18:38 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,VOCHE'

18:35 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,LAKEN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,EBONY --
MISS JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY 17:58
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVIA --

17:57 FOUL  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
MISS FT by JONES,OLIVIA 17:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,OLIVIA 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY



17:57 SUB IN by JONES,TAMARA
17:57 SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
17:45 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by CASON,SHANICE 17:19 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by ROWE,EBONY --

17:01 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --

16:50 FOUL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
TURNOVER  by LEONARD,LAKEN 16:34

16:32 STEAL  by NIX,MARKIA

16:29 34-35 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIX,MARKIA
TURNOVER  by JONES,OLIVIA 16:06

16:06 SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA
16:06 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
15:50 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45

15:45 SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA
15:45 SUB OUT by NIX,MARKIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:15
14:58 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'

-- ASSIST  by JONES,TAMARA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA
14:33 MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMARA
14:31 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by DOW,CHINA 14:31
SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVIA 14:31

14:27 34-39 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,LAKEN 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'

FOUL  by DOW,CHINA 14:04
13:30 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 13:08 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by CASON,SHANICE --

12:55 36-41 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

MISS JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'

12:20 36-43 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,VOCHE'

FOUL  by DOW,CHINA 11:32
11:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:32 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA
11:32 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA

SUB IN by JONES,OLIVIA 11:32
SUB OUT by DOW,CHINA 11:32

11:32 SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
11:32 SUB IN by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
11:32 SUB IN by NIX,MARKIA
11:32 SUB OUT by MARTIN,VOCHE'
11:32 SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA
11:25 FOUL  by NIX,MARKIA

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KEKE 11:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

11:01 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY



BLOCK  by ROWE,EBONY 11:01
-- REBOUND OFF by NIX,MARKIA

10:49 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

10:46 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASON,SHANICE 10:40

10:14 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA

10:10 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KIERRA
STEAL  by STEWART,KEKE 10:10

10:03 FOUL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
10:03 SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
10:03 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 09:55 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by ROWE,EBONY --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KEKE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:58 SUB IN by COTTON,LASHYRA
08:58 SUB OUT by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
08:58 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by FOLSOM,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMARA
08:38 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
08:35 FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY 08:25
08:25 BLOCK  by JONES,TAMARA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 MISS JUMPER by FOLSOM,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by CASON,SHANICE --
MISS 3PTR by CASON,SHANICE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA
07:42 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by NIX,MARKIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
FOUL  by LEONARD,LAKEN 07:42

07:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:42 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by NIX,MARKIA
07:42 SUB IN by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
07:42 SUB IN by JORDAN,KIERRA
07:42 SUB OUT by COTTON,LASHYRA
07:42 SUB OUT by FOLSOM,ASHLEY
07:21 FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA

MISS FT by CASON,SHANICE 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CASON,SHANICE 07:21 40-50 H 10
FOUL  by CASON,SHANICE 07:00
SUB IN by WARDEN,CAROLINE 07:00
SUB OUT by CASON,SHANICE 07:00

06:56 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAMARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LEONARD,LAKEN 06:52
FOUL  by STEWART,KEKE 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by JONES,TAMARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:37 MISS FT by JONES,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
TURNOVER  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 06:27

06:26 STEAL  by JONES,TAMARA

06:24 40-52 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,TAMARA



MISS JUMPER by JONES,OLIVIA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,EBONY --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 06:05 42-52 H 10

05:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:24 42-54 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,TAMARA
FOUL  by LEONARD,LAKEN 05:24

05:24 MISS FT by JORDAN,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,LAKEN 05:01 44-54 H 10

04:32 44-56 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by NIX,MARKIA

03:56 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,JANAY 03:51
SUB OUT by LEONARD,LAKEN 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
03:51 SUB OUT by NIX,MARKIA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 03:45 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by WARDEN,CAROLINE --

03:21 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KIERRA

03:19 46-58 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KIERRA(in the paint)
03:10 FOUL  by JORDAN,KIERRA

MISS FT by ROWE,EBONY 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAMARA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JANIECE 03:10
SUB OUT by STEWART,KEKE 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by MARTIN,VOCHE'
03:10 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KIERRA
02:44 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,VOCHE'

-- REBOUND OFF by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
02:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by PORTER,TIANNA 02:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JANIECE 02:30
TURNOVER  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
FOUL  by ROWE,EBONY 02:21

02:21 46-59 H 13 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
02:21 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
02:17 FOUL  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

GOOD FT by WARDEN,CAROLINE 02:17 47-60 H 13
MISS FT by WARDEN,CAROLINE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:57 MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

BLOCK  by PORTER,TIANNA 01:57
-- REBOUND OFF by DINKINS,BRITTANNY

01:53 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

FOUL  by BRINKLEY,JANAY 01:51
01:51 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
01:51 MISS FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVIA --
01:46 FOUL  by MARTIN,VOCHE'

GOOD FT by BRINKLEY,JANAY 01:46 48-61 H 13
MISS FT by BRINKLEY,JANAY 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY



FOUL  by BRINKLEY,JANAY 01:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33

01:33 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
01:33 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,CAROLINE 01:26
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,EBONY --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 01:23 50-63 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23

01:21 TURNOVER  by DINKINS,BRITTANNY
STEAL  by JONES,OLIVIA 01:21
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,EBONY(in the paint) 01:19 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by WARDEN,CAROLINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19

01:15 TURNOVER  by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
STEAL  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 01:15
MISS LAYUP by WARDEN,CAROLINE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
FOUL  by ROWE,EBONY 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:10 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
GOOD LAYUP by BRINKLEY,JANAY(in the paint) 01:05 54-64 H 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:03
FOUL  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by JONES,TAMARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA
FOUL  by BRINKLEY,JANAY 00:57
TURNOVER  by BRINKLEY,JANAY 00:57
FOUL  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 MISS FT by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,EBONY --
MISS JUMPER by BRINKLEY,JANAY 00:50
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,TIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by BRINKLEY,JANAY 00:44
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,EBONY --

00:44 FOUL  by JONES,TAMARA
GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 00:44 55-65 H 10
GOOD FT by ROWE,EBONY 00:44 56-65 H 9
FOUL  by ROWE,EBONY 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by JONES,TAMARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by JONES,TAMARA
TURNOVER  by WARDEN,CAROLINE 00:33

00:32 STEAL  by CLEMONS,JERONTAY
FOUL  by BRINKLEY,JANAY 00:28

00:28 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA
00:28 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by FAULKNER,JAMIERRA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVIA 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMONS,JERONTAY

00:04 TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMARA


